ALBERT L. THOMASTON, X

Plaintiff, X
¢ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. * X
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
SIM NEWELL, alias SIM X
NEWELL, JR., Individually
and as agent, servant or X AT LAW

employee of JOHN DOE, whose
name being unknown to your X
Plaintiff when determined

and identified will be b4 NO: 8039
substituted for the said
JOHN DOE, X

Defendants. X

ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES

Comes now the Defendant, Sim Newell, Jr., and makes the
following answer to the Interrogatories heretofore propounded to
him by the Plaintiff and says aé follows:

1. Sim Newell, Jr.
2. Route 1, Ovett, Mississippi.

3. VYes.
4. Walter Lowery, Robertsdale, Alabama

5. No.

6. Yes, I gave a signal and started passing a pick-up
truck when suddenly it swerved into my lane and the rear view
mirror on the right side of my truck struck something extended
from or attached to the other truck.
7. No.
8. Yes, I stopped as soon as possible after completing
passing the vehicle, however, it turned off on a side road and left
the scene without stopping and I was not able to find out who it
was and I assumed that there was no camage so I left.

9. No.
10. The glass was broken out of the right hand rear view

mirror.




11. Yes.
12. Yes.
Comes now the Defendant, Sim Newell, Jr., and for answer
to the supplemental interrogatories heretofore filed against him on
July 2, 1968 in said cause, says as follows:
l. Not applicable.
2. Thomas Holliman, Ovett, Mississippi.

3. Thomas Holliman.

;ﬁik;%af §7§ZQL&vL£/4;/ 5251 -

Sim Newell, Jr.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COQOUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally ap-
peared Sim Newell, Jr., who is known to me and who, after being by
me first duly and legally .sworn, did depose and say under oath as
follows:

That he has read the foregoing Answer to Interrogatories

and the same are true and correct.

S Plueed 2

Sim Newell, Jr.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this'/éﬂxg?day of November, 1969.




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

July 12, 1363

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorablie L. Lelioir Thompson.
125 Court House Square
Bay Hinotte, Alabema 36507

Re: Albert L. Thomaston, Plaintiff
¥S Sim Newell, Jr., befendant
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Case Humber 8039

Bear ¥r, Thompson:

Piease refer to your file on the sbove styled cause
and be advised that on July &, I malled my notice along with &
copy of the Amended Summons and Complaint and Interrogatofies
to Sim Hewell, Ji., Perry County, New Augusta, Rississipel 35462,

: - In the mal] today I received a card Frowm the Pust 0ffice,
Rew Augusis, Hississippi 35402, noting that the addresses is:
Yunkoowm.  Supply address or forwsrding directions if possible.'.

Pleass advise ma as to any further steps you wish me to
ake in perfecting this sgrvice.

i3

Wizh best wishes, I am

Yary truly yours,

Mabsl §. Amos
Secrotary of State

&

o

£4: Honorabie Allce J. Duck, Clerk
C Llreuit Court of Boldwin Lounty
J Bay Minette, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

July 31, 1968

MABEL AMOS
BECHETARY OF STATE

To the Homorable Sheriff CERTIFIED MAIL
Perry Coumby RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
New Auguste, Mississippi 39462 - Coo R T

~ Dear Bir:
- Re: Albert L. Thomaston v Sim Bewell, Jr., et &l
Enclosed is my noticé, together with copies of summons

and complaint in duplicate in suit against gin Yewell, Jr., et
ai, mow pending the the Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabams

Title 7, Section 199 of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides,
among other things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff,
Deputy Sheriff, Marshal or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted
public official within the jurisdiction of the defendant's residence.
This statute further provides a fee of $2 for each service by said
official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2 forwarded to
‘me by the attorney for the plaintiff. If there are any additional
charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give
same his prompt attention.

I attempted service upon the said defendant at the address
glvgn, by certified mall, return receipt requested, deliver to
addressee only; but said letter was returned, marked "undelivergble as

. addressed"
_ I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this
service upon the said defendant by serving upon him the orlginail
notice with the copy of the summons and compiaint attached and making
your return on the copy to the Clerk of the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

, Mabel S. Amos
eh Secretary of State.
enclsoures

ee: ""“"ﬁan.@lice J. Ducke ‘/
Clerk, Cireuis Courd
Bay Minette, Alabame 346507

Hon, G. Leloir Thompson
124 Gourt House Sguare
Bey Minetbe, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

Jume 18, 1968:

MAEBEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honosrable Linus B, Martin, Sheriff
Ferry County
New fugusts, Mississippi 30482

Re: Atberz L. Thomaston, Plaintiff ¥s
Sim Newell, ot o1, Defendants

Dear M. Martin:

Piesse refer to my letter of June 4th, pnd advise
either Honorable C. Lencir Thompson or me if you have been
able to obimin service on $im Newail.

Thanking you for any information, I am

Very truly vours,

Habel $. Amos
Secretary of State

o

01 Honorable €. Lenoir Thompson
126 Court House Sounre
Bay Minette, Alebama 36507

Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Cirouit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, £ rhama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

Aprit 8, 1968

MABEL AMoSs
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorablie C. LeNoir Thompson
124 Court House Square
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mr. Thompson: - .

- ALBERT L. THOMASTON, Plaintiff VS
'SIM NEMELL, et al, Befendants
P]eaSe refer to your f{le in the above-styled cause and
be advised that on y_ .. , T sent by certified mail
return receipt requesteg éefiver to addressee only, my notlce,
with copy of Summons and Compia:nt attached to: '

Sim Newell '~ . .
Route 2 = IR IR
I0vett, Mississippi 39h64

: 0n aoril 4 i968 -, this Eetter (Cer*ifled N°'53323 }
-was returned to me w1€h reason for non~del ivery given as HUNCLAIMED" .

- If you would llke to further sursue service on this
defendant, according to the provisions of Titie 7, Section (98
an addnt:ona% $2 deposit will enable me to attempt personal service
by local law enforcement officers.

Will you please advise me as to any further steps you
wish me to take in perfectnng this service.

Very tru!y yours,

o S . Mabel 5. Amos
fc  Secretary of State

CC: Honorable Alice J. Duék, Clerk
o Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 '




STATE OF ALARBAMA

- OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

June b, 1983

MABEL AMoOs
SECRETARY OF STATE

To the Honorable Sheriff CERTIFIED MAIL

Perry County _ ~ RETURN RECEZPT REQUESTED
New Augusta, Hississippi 39462 b : EQUE

Dear Sir:

| ALSERT L. THOMASTOR, Plainciff ys
Re: SIM MEWELL, et al, Defendants

| Enclosed is my notice, together with copies of summons
and complaint in duplicate in suit against Sim Hewell, at 3}, now
pending in the Circuit Court of Boldwin County, Alzbams.

o Title 7, Section 182  of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides,
among ‘other things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff,
‘Deputy Sheriff, Marshal or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted

public official within the Jurisdiction of the defendant’s residence.

This statute further provides a fee of $2 for each service by sald
official., I am enclosing a~clreck®n the amount o352 forwarded to
me by the attorney for the plaintiff, If there are any additional
charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who wil} give
same his prompt attention.

I attempted service upor; the said defendant at the addresg
given, by certified mali, return receipt requested, deliver to
addressee only; but said letter was returned, marked“SUBJECT IS5 RESIDING TN
; PERRY COUNTY AND WORKS FOR
I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this THOMAS HOLLO-
service upon the said defendant by serving upon him the orlginal HAN,
-notice-with-thevcopy~of"the~summons~and complaint -attached and making
Your return on the copy to the Clerk of the Court, who is named beliow.

Yours very truly,

‘ Mabel 5. Amos
Encdosures - Secretary of State
€C: Honorable C. Lemoir Thompson . K WOTE: ATTORNEY SUSMITTED
124 Court House Seuare . S e £200 CASH WHICH IS

Bay Minette, Alzbama 36507 : R ENCLOSED HEREWITH.

fiBonorable Alice J. Buck, Clerk
/" Circuit Court of Baldwin County .
 Bay Kinstte, Alabama 36507 b




LINUS B. MARTIN
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SHERIFF and TAX COLLECTOR
PERRY COUNTY

Office ph. 964-3300 New Augusta, Miss.
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MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

August 20, 1968

Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Albert L. Thomaston, Plaintiff vsS
Sim Neweil, Jr., et al, Defendants,
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Case Number {Amended} 8038

Dear Mrs. Duck:

In the mail this morning I received the enclosed return
reference the above-styled cause. These returns keep coming to
my office regardiess of what I do.

If I can be of assistance in the future, please feel free
to call on me at any time.

With best wishes, T am
Very truly yours,

Mabel 5. Amos
Secretary of State

fc
Enclosures
€C: Honorable C. LeNoir Thompson

124 Court Hows e Square
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507




STATE OF ALABAMA

CFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

July 31, 1968

MABEL AMCS
SECRETARY OF STATE

To the Heonorable Sheriff CERTIFIED MAIL
Perry County RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
New Augusta, Mississippi 39462 -

“‘Dear Sir:
Re! Albert L. Thomaston v Sim Newell, Jr., et al

Enclosed is my notice, together with copies of summons
and complaint in duplicate in sujt against Sin Newell, Jr., et
al, now pending the the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama

Title 7, Section 199 of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides,
among other things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff,
Beputy Sheriff, Marshal or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted

~ public official within the jurisdiction of the defendant!s residence.
This statute further provides & fee of $2 for each service by said
official. I am enclosing a check in the amount of $2 forwarded to
'me by the attorney for the plaintiff. If there are any additionail

 charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give
same his prompt attention.

I attempted service upon the said defendant at the address
given, by certified mail, return receipt requested, deliver to
addressee only; but said letter was returned, markedmundeliverable as

: acddressed”

I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this
‘service upon the said defendant by serving upon him the original
notice with the copy of the summons and complaint attached and making
your return on the copy to the Clerk of the Court, who is named below.

Yours very truly,

I n et A .
_ Mabel S. Amos
eh Secretary of State
enclsoures '

cc: Hon.Jlice J. Duck
Clerk, Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Hon. C. leNoir Thompson
12k Court House Sguare

Bay Minetke, Alabama 36507
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: 7‘2 ?UMMONS AND COMPLA!NT Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minctte, Ala.

' Circa.it Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County b NexXsdid...

- TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA :

. Yoa Ave Her eby: Co*nman led to Sum"xon Sm H&W&lly &11&8 Sim N&W&ll Jx"
m&ivi&ually and as. agent. servant or empicyae of John Dea, ‘whose ™

...........................................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................................................................................

filed in the Circuit Court of Baidwm County State of Alabama, at Bay Mmette acramst.....; ........................
alias 8im Newell, Jr., individeally and as agent, servant or emplovee
of John Doe, whose name being unkncown to your p:i.aintlff wheE
det@xmine&an&i&entifi@d WiLLThE” szi'osta.tui:e& :Ear the said

o C et
ME? ..... w - Mbert Ban.. *:E&mmai:m ............. .............

efendant ........




. o Defendant lives at

STATE OF ALABAMA
Ba]dwm County )

CIRCPIT COURT | Recelved In Offxce o

rCmu,Q,(

I have executed thls mmons '.

:- L this Z .............................. 194?
bl '&,’E“ 3&@ ' RS
- e iy by leavmg a dpy with S U

e, mzmm of. Jahn %’mm tﬁ%ma ﬁ&‘i@@

being unknovn £ YOuS Delendmis ot S Dbl |

N ....,ﬁ.:....ﬁ .............................. '1'9}(: ...... '




ALBERT L. THOMASTON

_-P_-‘imzztliff X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs o | % BALDWIN COUNTZ, ALABAMA
STH WEWELL, :m&iviﬁu&?.ly &m& as: z AT LAW

agent, servant or emploves of
John Dog, whose haws being
unknown to vour plaintifd Wh@ﬁ
deternined and i&%mtifi@é‘wx?x ¥
be pubstituted for the g&iﬁ «
_J@hm 3@@

M

P

Defendants

: ﬁaﬁ@s[ih&'plaintiﬁf-ig'%ha.ébav@-éﬁylﬁé.eaué& and amends his

complaint heretofore filed in said cause to read as follows:

LBERT .. THOMASTOR X
: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

PlaintifE - X
_ : PAIDWIN COUNTY, ATABANS
vs 4 : .
. AT LAW wo. =
5, § B ENT ﬁ ' c

AL M mmg .
R DOR, %ﬁ‘f

; *m YOUR PIAINTIFPY

PERMINED AND IDENTIFIED WILL

LTS %ﬁ.w SAID JOEN X

X
X

" pefendants

L | '*1“ -

The @iaiﬁﬁiéfqaméiﬁu @f:ﬁbé defendants the sum of Thirty
Thousand Bmllazs ﬁﬁaﬁ 0@@ ﬁ@% as damages for that, heretofore,
on bo~wit, th& 23x§ ﬁay aﬁ %@a&ﬂb@r, 1966, about 5:30 P.M.,
plaintiff was ﬂ@@xa%xmg an automobile pickup truck on @ public
highway, to-wit, Eaiﬁw&a-ﬁmmmty road No. 54 at & point approxi~
'm&taiy 2.2 miles Eask @ﬁ the City of E@xl&y in Baldwin County,
Alsveza, wmm ne had 2 right to be and the defendant, Sim
-ﬁ@w&ll. S e AN ag@ato @@xv&nb or @mmioV@@ of the defendant,
'Smhn B, kh@&@ ﬁ&%@ is u@ yamr mlain%if @th@rwisa unknown ,

while act xmg'witham tke E Lwe: and SCODPS cﬁ h&@ @mpiaym@n

met oF v@ﬁicl@, at high = p@@é, Lo-wrih,

n@glmg@n 1y aperat@& his
picxup truck, then @mﬁ there as to cause said motor veshicle

'a pickup truck which the said Sim Wewell, Jr. was then and there

@@&Eﬁtiﬁ@; ta.ﬁi&agw&y@ in passing, the automoblile pickup




truck which the plaintiff was ther and there operating, and

the said Sim Newell, Jr., &id not stop, but continued to travel at
2 high speed ag‘he left the scene of the said accident and

nis identity has just been learned; and plaintiff avers that

as @ proximate conseguence thereof, he was sorely and severely
injured: éuff@xiag.an injured arm, hand and shoulder caus&ng |
your plaintiff greet pain and suffering and plaintiff was
c&gse&_t§ gpend larce ggmsdaf money for doctors bills and

was caused to spend large sums ef-mﬂney for medical attention

and medical supplies. and as a2 proximdie conseguence thereof

the truck striking his arm which wes extended to signal 2

“turn and permanently injured the said axm, hand and shoulder

of your said plaintiff, whereby he is permanently disabled

and umnable to perform his duties as & burner in a shipvard

and ig unable to do gainfzl employmen

injured and as 2 consequence logt his job, all to his
damage in the sum aforesald; and plaintiff avers that all of
his said injuries were caused by the gaid negligence of the
sai& defendant Sim Newell, Jr., an ageat, servant or employee
of &efen&aﬁt.aaha Doe, whose name or positive idenmtification
is otherwise unknown, while said Sim Newell, Jr., was acting
within the line and scope of his employment as such agent,
servant or employee in and about the negligent operation of
rhe zaid motor vehicle at the time and place and on the
ocoagion aforeszid.

- -

Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of Thirty
mougand Dollars {(230,000.00) as dammges, for that, heretofora
on to-wit, the 23rd day of December, 1966, about 5¢30 P.M.,
plaintiff was operating an automcbile pickup truck on &
public highway, to-wit, Bai&win-Counﬁy Road Mo. 64 at &
point approximately 2.2 miles Bast of the City of Loxley in
Bal&win-ﬁaunﬁy, Alabama, where he had a right to be and the
defendant Sim Newell, Jr., an agent, servant or employee of the
defendant, John Doe, whose name is Lo your plaintiff uniknown
or is without positive identification, while acting within
rhe line and scope of his employment sO wilfully and wantonly

operated his motor vehicle at high speed, to-wit, a pickup




=§$uck‘then and there as to cause said motor vehicle while.
'tx&v@ling at a high vate of speed and whick he was o@@x&ting,
' to sidaswipe-or run into ox against the automcbile pickup
truck which the plaintiff was then aand there operating;
"'and plaintiff avers that &s @ proximdte consequence thereof,
| he was severely injured:; the outgide mirror on the right
gide uE&efa#d&nﬁ”s gaid pickup truck striking ﬁis arm .
‘”@higbwwas_axtandedfta signal 2 turn and injured the said
‘arm, hand and ‘shoulder of your said plaintiff whereby he

‘i permanently disabled and is unable to do gainful employ-
ment being permapently injured and as a consequence lost
‘bis job all to his damage in the sum aforesaid; and as @
 proximate consequence of the wilful and wanton actiom of
the defendant, vour plaintiff was caused great pain and
‘suffering and was caused to spend large sums of money
.far'&actorsibills anﬁwlarge sums of money for medical
attention and medical supplies in and about the healing

of the injuries resulting from the sazid wilfulness and

wantonness of the said defendant: and plaintiff avers

that all of his $2id injuries were caused by the said
' wilfulness and wantonness of the said defendant Sim

Wewell, Jr., &n agent.servant or employes of the defendant

' Jchn Doe, whose name is to your plaintiff unknown or

‘without positive identification, while acting within the
line and scope of his employment as such Zgent, servant or
exployee in and about the wilful and waniton operation of
said motor vehicle at the time and place and on the
occcasion aforesaid.

-3 .

. Plaintiff further avers that the seid defendants
failed or refused to file & report of said accident with
the Depariment of Public Safety in accordance with the
provisions of the 1940 Code of Alabame as amended and
'xé&ompiled.

2nd plaintiff further averg that the gald defendant
$im NWewell, Jr., is 2 non-resident of the State of Alabama

and that the present post office address of said defendant,

O EUPR——




Sim Mewell, Jr., is Perry County, Mississippi, and the
@iﬁiﬁtiﬁf prays that service of process upon the defendant,
_Sim _ﬁmm; ';?r .« B2Y be had in accordance with tﬁa provigions
of Code of 1940, Title 7, Section 199.

T et

ATEtOrney for PLAintiff.s
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'?.py@@ ag §m%m T, b Bie
; y\% @sl:@...m‘tiﬁf

m@ f@imw.,mg &m@@z@m%m interrogatories Lo m’ﬁ‘i@ defendant
Bim %@W@h& e&?«.mﬁ Sim Fewalli, Jr.s
Y. If you were emploved by e owner of the sald plchup

ating, stz hiz nawme and address.

zryck which you wers 0pal

b 4 ‘?ff y@w wers not &%ﬁ@y@@ E;y she owner of the sald

G :é.c:fw ‘zmw al ‘E: tiwe and place c@mmmﬁaﬁa ghate the nRme
and '&ﬁeﬁmm of your .@;@:ﬁ@y@x'«

3, State algo the ownex of the large track which vou

. drove Lo the home of Mr. Waltsr m@wwy

. Before me, the mﬁ@mign &mms: Ei’zﬁh_&i@g' in and Fou
&%iﬁwﬁ @ cate and County. @@m@m%&w appeared C. LeNoly

ompech, Whe being by me first duly wmm . Gepees on
mm &.mﬁ saye as Follows

My pame iz C. Legolyr Thompson and I aw one of the
attorneye of record for the plaintiff in the above gntitled
causs, and ag such, I am avthorized to make thig affidavit.
T further state that the anmzv@h of the defendant €O th»%

7 soregoing interrogatories will, if truthfally mede. be

id

material wm@mm for the ;@aiamtifﬁ on. the trizl of sa

Maz /% 2 BBy

Subscribed and = ) to before we by the seid C. m%%’mm

m@ﬂ%{_ﬁﬁ@ﬁ s this the ol duy of July, LD6E.

e

TR

(it :
T p e e e 2L

%mt&z v Puelilc, Saldwin County, &mmm




Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minctte, Ala.

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

B Civenit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA VEX,

: I
- Baldwin: County No.g4...bimt Lo

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA: .

) o Sim Newell, individually and as agent,.
%Dyoré%%épnfg%a% of Tohn Doe, whose name being unknown to :

-

You Are Her
L. Servan

.......................................................................................................................................................

““io appear and plead, answer &% dermiir, within thirty days from the’ service hereof, to the complaint

filed.in ge (ii cuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against..... Sim Newell,
:.né v éua}.ly and as agent, servant or employee of Jchn Doe, whose
name being unknown to your plaintiff when determined

------ aa&i--iﬁemt-ifieé"wi‘i&"b@'substi‘tuté&"'fﬁi""‘tﬁé""Sé:i&"'&'éﬁiif"ﬁogefendam'""‘"'
| by Alb@rth.mmston ............................................................ oo esem e ee s s R e
................................................................................................................................................ Plaintiff........
rensesaees . . . - r A
: S e ] = i
Witness ‘my hand this....... ./'?./ .............. day of......? !ff.,."/fux, ,.k’\..}/\ -

(2leea N(lade




STATE OF ALABAMA
; Baldwin County‘
CIRCUIT COURT

Vs,

Defenda:n ts

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Plamtlff s Attorney

Defendant s Attm ey

Defendant lives at
Received In Office
e reeres et arreenes e e 19,

s et . ererenn Sheriff

- L'have executed this summons

this .oococviviannn, e e, 19,

S TIPPR teerensens e et Prrreranas ISP, IOPN
........
T PSR, PP, Verineeans Ftrraeees Tirennns
T PR veran
theesernnns rernerneaa NYTPFN Ve . et .
T TRy PR TP e Vereee e
Ve S, TP rererrenes e
....... e e s e te ety e et
..........
TS P G e Vereeaan
crertien S P bevrernnens [PPPTTN ereraerin .

. Deputy Sheriff




Plainiizy I¥ THE CIRCUIY OURT OF

P B gz

ATEN COUeT, ATADS

SI6 MEWELL, imﬁ&wm@m%ii wnd mm X & Ly B
sgent, servant or ewplow
Jobn Doe, whose name being I
T *m TR kg g@%&ﬁmﬁ.ﬁf Wivan
derermined and identified will )
M@% Subgtitetad §m: the said
b Lloms

Defendnnts .

| e von
The plalntiff clsing of the defendenis the sun of

Thirty Thousand Dollare {630, 000,00} sz deweges for thak,

"Sﬁa@y@mﬁmm on toewit, the 23vd day of December, 1954,
aboyt 5530 PoM.. Plaintlfs wem sperating &n osutomobile

plokup truck on B Public highwiy, to-win,

Road o. 64 &b & poin: approximately 2.2 miles Dest &

the City of Loemler in zeldwin County, Alabena, where he
ad & right o be and the defendunt, Biwn Newsll, an agenk,
servant or exployee of the defendasnt, Joho Doe, whope TG

s while moting

i 50 your plainciff athervise orlnows

within the line and seope ©f his ewplovment 2 neglipenily

operated his motor vebicle, at high speed, Lo-wit, -
Plokup truck, then and there as Lo onuse s2id motor vehicle,

B plolup cruok which the said $inm Newall was then and thers

operating, to sidepwipe in passing, e Butomehile pickup

vy and

truck whieh the plainziff was then and thare opesti
the said Sim Wewell @id not miop, bub continued to travel as

il B e mz%”z %m ﬁ@@m&%ﬁ Gl - %&é& apcident apd

his sdentity has ,}mw besn lemrm @sﬁg wm% @ki%m i:&,. avers he

S8 0 mmm@w Roudstiote P gt lhnteic) m@x@mh m *még swm}. emﬁ oy a%:ml}
d

injureds &mﬁﬁmﬁ% an inf wred B, %s&m ol :ﬁ‘*"wmw s Lo
vour plaletifs gLt Fain and eu fﬁ@&ﬁ’.ﬂu and plalniifd whs

paumed to ﬁm@' mg;:@ sums of woney for doctors bille amd

wap ctused o spend lawoe Sums ol mond  Hone Wm&& m@mmﬁ:*m_

madical supplies. axd BRe & promizmce mm&m&w@ Tharesl
oheg ok %f&xzﬁm;mgg nig arm which was entended bto signal a
tErn and pormRn Cipjured the gald awwm, hand and shouldsx

vour said @mm ﬁ.ﬂw wm@xm s e is g@m&aﬁmm& digamihled




and ammm ke perioae bis duties a8 & burner in & shiprand

abie to de guinfal employment belng permanently

injured and &8 & conpeguenc:

e logt his fob, 8ll Lo his _
Sammge in the gwe aforesaid; and plaintldld avers ’iz%i&éﬁ: a8ll of
| s gaid fnjuries were caused by the snid -m%ﬁ;&fiﬁgﬁlﬁw. of vhe
azid defeniant Bin Eﬁfm@m an agent, gorvant o enploves of

Hefandant

John Doe, whoge nase or pesitive identificerion

s outberwies winoen, while sald Sinm Hewell was asiing

wlthin the line and scope of his ¢

mployment a8 sueh fgent,

pervant or emplo:

o in and about theneslicent operabiom of

*’%&% said motor wvehdiole ot the time and plzce and o the

-

%m&mﬁiﬁ £ elmizs of the deferdamnis the sum of Thirty

T wm& pollasre (630.000.00) as demuoos. Sor that, heretofore,

mmra iﬁw?xfﬁa @&W“E‘L ?333@ @0%@ £

o boewit, the Iixd day of De

plasntifs ¥ wating @n sutomshile pickup touck B

pubile highway, to-wit, Bpldwin County foad Mo, 54 at 2

podnt appeonimstely 2.2 niles East of the ﬁ&*&w of Laomley in

Baldwin ov

b, Rlstems, wiere he had & ﬁrmm by e and the

defendant 8in Beeell, an agent., servant or onploves of the

defendent, John Doe, whone pame iz £0 vour PIsintify unknowen

oy i wi thout

pogitive identificastion, while sotlny wikhin

tue lise andorope of his emplovment so Wilfully and wantonly

oporated big potor vehicis at high #ﬁ@z. Wik, & pPlohup
truck den and there B8 0 cause sald motor vehicle while

sraveling 2t 2 hizh zate of 8 snd which he whe Operdiingg

3 sideswipe or run into or againglh the autonobile piekup
truck which the plaintiff was thes aud thewe oparating;

| and

pimtifE seers thal ag a prowizaie -wm@mwmm herenl,
he wie severaly injured; the outside mirzar on the right

gide of defendant’s paid plokup truck ﬁ;mﬁmmw s::,m A

which was ewtended Lo sigeal & turn and lnjured the sal id
mem, hEnd mﬁi ﬁmmwm of vour padd pialstliff whepreby hwe
8 g@xm@m& dimanied mnd i wnabils o do ginfel cuploye

ardl BE B mmmmmﬁa Lest

went belng Wmm@mi fndured

Bis job all wo his dammgs in the awm aforespidsy and 38 2




prosisute congeguasce ©f the wilfel and wanton aetion of
e defendant, vour plaintiff was cauped great pain and

larce gesng oFf ooney

ﬁmﬁﬁ%i&; and whe caused o gpead
for dectors Hills and lawge suws of mone; for medleal
arsemtion and medicnl supplies in and avour the healing
8 the injuries resuliisg frow the sald wilfslness and
wantonness of the said defendaniy and plainiilf svers

hat #1L of biz said fujuries ware cauped by the pnid

wilflnees 8nd wansomess of the sald Sefendant Sim

7

awell, m mgent, servast oF amplores of the dofendant
Fohn Bos, whosa nand m e vowr pleintifl unknoedn @
wihthoutr pesitive identification, whils soving within the
1fne and scope of his eployment e sach Ageni, Servani OF

emploves in and about the willful and wanton woeration of

aE motor vebicle at the time and place and on the
pocasion afcresald.

o
@mm LEE Further dwers that the said deferdmnis

ad or rafused to file B reporit of gaid accident with '

mmant of Poblic Safety in acoomdance with the '

i@t

2nd plaintifd furither avers ket the said deds

sy MEwell is @ non-residest ©f the State of Alebama and Lhalt

ape Of snid Jefendant, Sin

. .ﬁé@@mﬁi@@% i m&- plafnhifs
5 Uphn the iﬁ@%@wz& Bl

rdanes with when proeisions of

e .
ALIGE J, BUEY o,




Pimincifs

ki

w Wﬁ%&, indiv ﬁ.@mam mnd e
:ﬁwm&w gervant oy ﬁrm@}»m% o
CEvin Dow, whose namg edng
vk 0 your Fleintlfs when
devorpined and identified will
Iy subgtituted Sor the said
o Do

wE et B R B4 P gy P

il Plainciff in the above styled cuuse and propounds

thee following inberregntories o the defendent, Bim Newalls

ie  Brats vour CODTOct REHS.

grabe vour CUrRech @ﬁﬁﬁ'&:&ﬁ»_

3. Were vou driviny an sutemobils pichep twuck on

santy Road Fo. 44 about 1.2 miles Beet of Lowlay,

Rdwe, on Pridey,

necemver 23, :‘&’}w; phout 5300 or 5:30

o aud address of he owner of the said

4 Stare the 1
mmw Lruei, |
2 ‘”@@ym oy M@mwﬁ “'“Z:zm owner ©f :;m. said @m‘%ﬁ*m
rrush Which you were opevmting® |
G Were you invelved in %ﬁ;ﬁy‘ conirt wity @y OTher nGloy
vehlele Bt the tive and place noted?

Yo 2AQ you wake & vepurt of the oinilact ow collision to
any officecod she Stete of blabewme following Wiﬁﬁ Gronrrenesd
2. BIG vou dnform the owner of Lhe BBl mmw pEhiok

of the occoxrenca takln; place 8t the tive and place noted?

%, Was swvone in the piokup m:% Ou Were oparating

ol

wt the time and place nots
10, what Jesmgs, LI any. wes dome o the pldlap whiceh
sy were spersting becsuse of She ooni@ot noted.?

G rear view

k. mms the plokop eguipped with oubtes

wirear poios w0 the sceident? |
2. “Ww the sdrror on Che right hand &i—ﬁ@ of the

;g%iwmg@ mm& dommred In any why when vou mm: 2 &t the home

af the cwner of ibe said pickup troehd




HIOTR OF ALABARE

Bevors me, the wdersgned Potery Public, in aod fom
medd Shmie and Cewniy, Pergessily appemvad C. lelpix

Thompmon, whe Melng by me firet duly sworn, 9@
omth med save ne followss

Py name iz . Ledodr Thownpoon and I aw ong Of the

i

wrbowneye of reooed for e plalntlif? in the Shove encltled

o pake

oBuse, and a8 sach, I M duthorimed

I furangr stase that the sngwer of he defend
foragalng m:mmr%&%mmm will, A trevhfuily mads, 0o
severisl evidence for the plaincifl on the twial of sald

Rt B3 o
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ALBERT L. THOMASTCN, X

Plaintiff, X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
VS. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
X
WALTER LOWERY, individually, X AT LAW
and SIM NEWELL, JR., alias
JOHN DOE, individually, X
the agent, servant or em- CASE NUMBER: 8061
ployee of the said Walter X
Lowery, ' 8039
X
Defendants.
X
PLEAS:

Comes now the Defendants in the above stvled cause,
separately aﬁd severally, by and through their attorneys of re-
cord; and plead, separately and severally, as follows:

1. Not guilty.

2. For that the Plaintiff at the time and place
alleged ir saild Amended Complaint was himself guilty of negligence
which proximately contributed to his alleged injuries, hence he

should not recover.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

o Sl & Ui

rneys for Defendants

~
L

ey LSl
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AMENDED COMPLAINT

ALRERT T.. THOMASTON, X
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

PLAINTIFF, 4

X
vs., BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALAFAMA

X

WALTER LOWERY, individually,X
and- SIM NEWELL, Jr., alias - AT ILAW
JOEN DOE, individually and X
as the agent, servant, or

employee of said Walter X
Lowerv, CASE NUMBER: 803¢ and 80561
DEFENDANTS.
Comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and
amends his complaint as last amended to read as follows:

Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum 0Of
Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) as damages
for that, he avers that on to-wit, December 23, 1965,
Sim Newell, Jr., alias John Doe, indivi&uéiiy and as rhe
agent, servant or employee, of defendant, Walter Lowery,

while operating an automobile pickup truck on to-wit,

Baldwin County Road No. 64, a public road, at a point approxi-

mately 2.2 miles east of the City of Loxley in Baldwin Couniy,
Alabamz, and while acting within the line and scope of his
employment as such agent, servant or employee, negligently
ran said automobile vickup truck in:to, upon oOr against

said pickup truck, which Plaintiff was driving at the time

¥ near the

O

and place where he had a right to be, at
_intersection of said.- Baldwin County Road No. 64 and 2
loczl publicroad in said countv, and by reason therect
and as a proximate result of said negligence and conse-
guence thereof, plaintiff received personal injuries, in
*his to-wit, his left hand, left arm and left shuulder

were vermanently injured and permenenitly disabled and

oo B3 medbl
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and he lost time from nis work and became vermanently
disabled for gainful emplovment. Said Plaintiff was
forced to spend greac sums of money and incurred debts
for medical attention, hospital expense and medicines.

ered and continues Lo suffer great

Hm
t“h

Said Plaintiff su
mental and physical pain FOr which he claims damages a8

aforesaid.
—_

The Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum ©f
Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars {$35,000.00) as damages £or
+hat heretofore on ro-wit, the 23rxd <ay of Decexmber, 1955,
in the County of Baldwin,- ~ate of Alabama, on Baldwin
County Road No. 54 at an intersection of a iocal public
road and then and there rhe defendan’:, Sim Newell, Jr.,
alias John Doe, agent, servant or employee of defendant
Walter Lowery, being consclous a2t “he time that his conduct
in so doing, would probably result in disaster to Plaintiff,
wmlpullv ox wangonﬁv ran *he automobile pickgp truck,
wnlch he was then and there operating., 2s said agent,
servant or employee, into, upon Or against the agtomobile
pickup truck, which Plaintiff was then and them operating
where he had a right to be, and wilfully or wantonly injued
said Plaintiff as the proximate result of the wilful oOr
wanton action on the part of said Sim Newell, Jr., alias
Jonn Doe, defendant, and as a proximate result and conseduence
of gaid wilful or wanton action of said defendant, plaintiff
was made sick and sore, and hruised md injured, and suffered
great pain and was vermanatly injured in his.left hand, left
- arm and left shoulder. &nd Dlaintiff was caused to gpend
great sums Of money OF +o incur large debis for medical

cervices, doctors’ bills and hospital bills in the treatment

of said injuries; and, as rthe proximate cause of the wilful

- r

o
| +]
= 2 - " = L) - 2 =
258 or wanton action of the defendant herein complained of,
&
=~ L
O . . . . . o . s e
Piaintlff is permanently disabled znd unable €O do gainful
B
R
eRE L

%0 cmployment, hence this sult. i}

e o o

T Aftorney for ?La ntiff

v B3 medbZ




ALBERT L. THOMASTON

Praintifs

b < <
=
-]
b
2y
o
§ o]
)
&
He]
=
O
S
o
=3
O
¥

vs
STM NEWARLL, alias STM NEWELL, JR., AT TAW NC.8C39
Individually and as agent, servant

or e"myo_yee of John Doe, whose

name peing unknown TO your plaintiif
when determined ané _oenc‘fied Wwilil
we gubstituted for the said Jonn

Bt B ped Ped

'h
®
3
joll
u
=]
o
1G]
=t

bt
L

or

+me service by the Secretary of S-ate tapough the Sheriff of
Perry County, Missigsippi, o©f said interrogatories upon the
Sefendant, Sim Newell, alias Sim Newell, Jr., <Tthe said
defendant has failed, and stlll faills and refuses Lo answer
the interrogatories therdn Propo unded.

to enforce tne

Hh
%
<
m
(3]
i
vy
(D]
)
o
[
P
{1
)

penalty as provided 2y Title 7, Sectior 433 of the Code of

1940 as recompiled.

ENES . T o 2 S :
:.__LO“"I}C_\L, FOL, RLALNTIELD. ¢

I hereby certify
mot-ion on Honorable J
copy of same in the U.
addressed to his office

o B3 «x460
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ATBERT THOMASTON, X

Plaintiff, {
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vS. X
SIM NEWELL, alias SIM NEWELL, X
TR., individually and as BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
agent, servant or employee of X
John Doe, whose name belng
unknown to your Plaintiff X
when determined and AT LAW NO. 8039
identified will be substituted X

Ffor the said John Doe.

Defendants.

MOTION TQ STRIKE

Comes now the Defendant Sim Newell, Jr., by and through
his attorneys of record and appears especlally and only for the
purpose of filing this motion and moves the Court to strike
certain matters from the amended complaint heretofore filed
against him in the above cause and shows unto the Court the
following in support thereof.

1. That the allegations of the amended complaint
contained in paragraph "-3-" that the Defendants failed or refused
‘o file a report of said accident with the Department of Public
safety in accordance with the provisions of the 1940 Code of
Anlabama as amended and recompiled are irrelevant, frivilous,
brolix and impertenant and should be striken from the compliaint.
2. That the allegations of the amended complaint con-
tained in paragraph "-3-" that the Defendant is a non-resident
whose address is Route 2, Ovett, Mississippi and prayihéusérvisé
of process in accordance with the provisions of Title 7, Section
199 of the Code of Alabama of 1940 are irrelevant, frivilous,

prolix and impertenant and should be striken from the complaint.

s

s
GIMTE

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

‘ rhe Defendants By: (:lﬁQS;LA,\ jZ;GJSLL,QEEQAakdu{»f*-=

,espectfully demand a trial ;ﬁEbrneys for Defendant Sim
;Df this cause by a jury. Nﬁwell, Jr.

ICHASON, STONE & CHASON

%%&QLW 83 ned5G
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ALBERT L. THOMASTON, X

Plaintiff, X
VS. X
IN TEE CIRCUIT COQURT OF
WALTER LOWERY, individually X
and JOHN DOE, the agent,
servant or employee of the X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
said Walter Lowery, whose
name being unknown to your D ¢
Plaintiff, and when deter- - AT LAW NO. 8061
mined and identified will b
be substituted for the said
John Doe, and ALABAMA FARM X
BUREAU MUTUAL CASUALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., X
a corporation,
X
Defendants.
X

MOTION TO STRIKE

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, Sim
Newel, separately and severally, by and through his attorney of
record and appears specially and only for the purpose of filing
fithis motion, and moves the Court to strike certain matters from
the Complaint heretofore filed against him in the above cause and
shows unto the Court the following in support thereof:

1. That the allegations in paragraph "-1-" that "John
Doe did not stop but continued to travel at a high rate of speed
as he left the scene of the accident and his identity. Walter
Lowery has failed or refused to divulge to your said Plaintiff or
to the Department of Public Safety” are irrelevant, frivolous,
prolix and impertenant and should be striken from the Complaint.

2. That the allegations of the Complaint contained in
the paragraphs number "-3-" are irrelevant, frivolous, prolix and
impertenant and should be striken from the Complaint.

3. That the allegations of the Complaint contained in

the paragraphs number "_4-" are irrelevant, f£frivolous, prolix and

v B3 acd57




impertenant and should be striken from the Complaint.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

AN AN *

nt, éih‘Newel

The Defendant respectfully
demands a trial of this

cause by a jury.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

2 Gl Qs

orneys for Defendant,
Sim Newel

SUN 251968

o B3 wed58




ATLBERT L. THOMASTON, X

Plaintiff, X
vs. X
IN THE CIRCUIT COQURT OF
WALTER LOWERY, individually X
and JOHN DOE, the agent,
servant or employee of the X
sald Walter Lowery, whose BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA =
name being unknown to your X
Plaintiff, and when deter-
mined and identified will X
be substituted for the said AT LAW NO. 806l
John Doe, and ALARAMA FARM X
BUREAU MUTUAL CASUALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY, INC., X
a coxrporation,
X
befendants.
X

MOTION TO STRIKE

Come now the Defendants in the above styled cause,
Walter Lowery and Alabama Farm Bureau Mutual Casualty Insurance
Company, Inc., a corporation, separately and severally, by and
through their attorneys of record and appear specially and only
for the purpose of filing this motion, and move the Court to
strike certain matters from the Complaint heretofore filed against
them in the above cause and show unto the Court the following
in support thereof:

l. That the Defendant, Alabama Farm Bureau Mutual
Casualty Insurance Company, Inc., a corporation, be striken as a
party Defendant in thismcause for that there is no allegation in
said Complaint which alleges or attempts to allege a cause of
action against such Defendant.

2. That the allegations of the Complaint contained in
the paragraphs numbered "-3-" are irrelevant, frivolous, prolix
and impertenant and should be striken from the Complaint.

3. That the allegations of the Complaint contained in

o B aedhs




the paragraphs numbered "~4-" are irrelevant, frivolous, prolix

and impertenant and should be striken from the Complaint.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

o 0 ey O |

Aftorneys for Defendants, Walter
Lowery and Alabama Farm Bureau Mutual

Casualty Insurance Company, Inc., a
Corporation.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

! certify that 2 copy of the foregoing
pleading has been served upon counse
for all parties to this poroceeding, by
mailing the same o each by First Class
Uniled States Mail, properhy add: essed
and aostage prepaid on. ahss i T day

w83 wrd5g




' MAa'r:.r.. AmMos
SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

June 4, 1968

To the Honorable Sheriff CERTIFIED MAIL
Perry County RETURN RECEZPT REQUESTED
New Augusta, Mississippi 39462 -
~ Dear Sir:
e ALBERT L. THOMASTON, Plaintiff VS

SIM NEWELL, et al, Befendants

Enclosed i{s my notlce, together with copies of summons-

“and complaint in duplicate In suit against Sim Newell, et al, now

pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alsbama.

Title 7, Section 199 of the 1940 Code of Alabama provides,
among other things, that service of process may be had by a Sheriff,
Deputy Sheriff, Marshal or Deputy Marshal or any other duly constituted

public official within the jurisdiction of the defendant’s residence.

This statute further provides a fee of $2 for each service by said
official. I am enclosing a-check-¥n the amount ofic32 forwarded to

“me by the attorney for the plaintiff. _If there are any additional

charges by you, you will please contact said attorney, who will give

same his prompt attention.

I attempted service upon the sald defendant at the address

given, by certified mail, return receipt requested, deliver to

addressee only; but said letter was returned, marked “'SUBJECT IS RESIDING IN

. PERRY COUNTY AND WORKS FOR
I shall greatly appreciate your efforts to complete this THOMAS HOLLO-

1 service upon-the‘said defendant. by..serving upon him the original MAN'.
“notice with the copy of the summons and complaint attached and making '

your return on the copy to the Clerk of the Court, who is named beiow.

Yours very truly,

INedif Lo

Mabel S. Amos

fc
 Enclosures Secretary of State
CC: Honorable C. Lenoir Thompson.\\x 4 NOTE: ATTORNEY SUBMITTED
125 Court House Square | 5300 CASH WHICH Is
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 / ENCLOSED HEREWITH.

Honorable Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507
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STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY 4. ALABAMA
March 15, 1968

MABEL AMOS fﬂ,&?,ﬂ, 6‘?.. /ﬂﬂéiggf&/

SECRETARY OF STATE

’W’ﬂ'\z" P4 %S//é,:ﬁ-&’z/j‘&/f/
Sim MNewell

Route 2

Ovett, Mississippi 39h6h
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
DELIVER TO ADDRESSEE ONLY

-

© T You will take noice that on . March 15, 1968 the Sheriff of

Montgomery County, Alabama, served upon me, in my official capacity, Summons and Com-

and Interrogatories
plaintin a case entitled:ALBERT L. THOMASTON

Plaintiff Ve _SIM NEWELL, et al

Defendant_S.in the CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN

COUNTY, ALABAMA, AT LAW
‘ and Interrogatories

Case No..__ 8,039 true copy of which Summons and Complaint is attached hereto and

"the said service upon me as Secretary of State of the-State of-Alabama-has-the force and effect .

of personal service upon you.

WITNESS MY HAND and the Great Seal of the State of Alabama this the..15th

/ day of_March, 1968 7

4 A7
| have this day executed the within R A ﬁw//-/_/g/émf

wiit by person 1y deli JS"'HC{ a ?Lrun copyY Mabel Amos
% / : Secretary of State
oD ‘¢
‘ : . 6 Enclosure WnImons and Complaint and
"misf@‘g‘ day of ?ﬂ/ /(ﬂ/ 185848 ¥ . ce 1 j(.:n grrgga ;;les
g L * Honorablie C. LeNoir Thompson
{é/ﬁ/‘ /9 L?? %w/{’“? 124 Court House Square
nen Bay Minette, Alabama 36507
BY_. SIS * 5 % . : _

woL B9 aa @5*@




“SU”MMONS;AND COMPLAINT _ Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minctte. Ala.
o ' Cireuii Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA Cf[, 5 &
Baldwin County ! No..Zd.. e / .....
e TERM, 19.......
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

e H You Ar'e”i;iereby Commanded to Sumrﬁon LBim Newall,. Mﬂftf'ﬁ-ﬁ%il«. ..... b 1o a wEnk
..... seriant. or. erployen. of Iehn. ﬁ%, SOOSGE. BEEE.. 2eln. . Ao S,

Mr: plaintif? when detersired and identified willi be gui-
i%@}.ﬁqm o R 1 3 L S S L NN U OSSOSO OO U OO

mﬁmiﬁmu am’& w ajent, servant or mzxplw% of Jonn Doe, w;ww
vane. Leing. CaBRewRs.. i0. Your. PLeint i L when determined - Defendant...
mﬁ ident wm wim b suistituted for whe s&m John Dos.

D.V ﬁlm% ,ﬁ». g L e A

'Witness my hand  this

/ Clerk




0 Defendant iives at

STATE OF ALABAMA =~ Route 2

Baldwin County Ovett, Mig$ 133 iPPi

-----------------------------------------------------------------------

?IRCU[T COU.RT - 4': ' i Recelved In Off:ce

é’ %jé%x o 1.6,

..................................................

............................................................................

ALBERT 1:'.' *moms&vow o - 2}/ .............. WldPrs...,.. Sheriff
__;_:g» /?ég F,fa_,c* mz ""‘“‘f‘sué N |

ave ecuted this mons

: Plamhffs L .
R . this /ﬂgﬂl .............. ..... 1945)

83 NEWELL, ;i,nai.vidually and agt ' ,J '
agent, gerxvant or employee of. a by leavmga °p Y w'th .

JOLN-- DGy Wiroge sime - belng: mmnwn 7/ |

to your plaj,m j_ff Defendants (%”77 ..... /’(Wﬁé/ .........................

-‘ : Tﬁeﬁnwill be

I T R Y N R nu L

R I E R L T T T T ey T R R N T RS PY ]

...........................................................................

Defendant’'s Attorney
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ALBERT L. THOMASTCN

Plaintiff IN THE CIRCUILT CQOURT OF

vs BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WALTER LOWERY, individually, AT LaW vo. L/
and JOHN DOE, the agent,
servant or employee of the
said Walter Lowery, wi:ose
name ceing unknown to your
Plaintiff and when determined
and identified will be sub-
stituted for the said Jonn
Doe, .and ALARAMA FARM BUREAU
MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY, INC., & coOrporation

g e ekl gl e Fed e e el D

Defendants

_.l_

The plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) as damages, for that
heretofore, on to-wit, the 23xrd day of December, 1865,
abour 5:30 P.M., plaintiff was operating an automobile
pickup truck on a public highway, to-wit, Baldwin County
Road No. 64 at a point approximately 2.2 miles Eagt of thne
_City of Loxley_;nJgaldwin_Cpunty,_Alabana, where he had a
richt to be and the defendant, John Doe, an agenﬁ, servantu
or employee of defendant, Walter Lowery, whose name 1s TO
your plaintiff otherwise unknown, wiile acting witnin the
liﬁe and écope of nis employment so necligently operated
nis motor vehicle, at nich speed, to-wit, 2 pickup truck,
+hen and there as to cause said motor vehicle, a pickup
rruck which the said John Doe was then and there operating,
to sideswipe in passing, the automobile pickup truck which
the plaintiff was then and there operating, and the said .
John Doe did not stop, but continued to travel at a high
speed as he left the scene of thesaid accident and his identity,
Walter Lowery has failed or refused toO divulge to your said
plaintiff or to the Depariment of Public safety; and plaintiff
avers that as a proximate conseguence +hereof, he was sorely
and severely injured; suffering an injured arm, hand and
shoulder causing your plaintiff creat pain and suffering
and plainﬁiff was caused to spend large sums of money for doctors'

hills and was caused to spend large sums Of money for medical

e B3 meddd




attention and medical supplies. And as a proximate consequence
thereof the truck striking his arm which was extended to signal
& turn and permanently injured the said arm, hand and shoulder
of your said plaintifsf, wheréby he is permanently disabled
and unable to perform his duties as a burner in a shipyard
and is unable to do gainful employment being permanently
‘injured and as a consequence lost his job, all to his
damage in the sum aforesaid; and plaintiff avers that éll
.éf Eis séid injuries were caused by *he said negligence of
the said defendant Jcohn Doe, an agen:, servant or employee
of defendant Walter Lowery, while said John Doe was acting
within the line and scope of his enrployment as such agent,
servant or employee in and about the negligent operation of
the said motor vehicle at the time and place and on the
occasion aforesaid.

— -

Plaintiff claims of the defendants the sum of Thirty
Thousand Dollars {($30,000.00) ag damages, for that, heretofore
on to-wit, the 23rd day of December, 1956, about 5:30 P.M.,
plaintiff was operating an automobile pickup truck on a
public highway, to-wit, Baldwin County Road No. 64 at a
point approximately 2.2 miles East of the City of Loxley in
Baldwin County, Alabama, where he had a right to be and the
defendant John Doe, an agent, servant or emplovee ©of the
defendant Walter Lowery, while acting within the line and
scope of his employment so wilfully and wantonly operated
his motor wvehicle at hig:. speed, to-wit, a pickup truck
then and there as to cause said motor vehicle while
traveling at & high rate of speed and which he was operating,
tb sideswipe or run into or against the automobile pickup
truck which the plaintiff was then and there operatings;
and plaintiff avers that as a proximate consequence thereof,
he was severely injured; the outside mirror on the right
side of defendant's said pickup truck striking his arm
which was extended to signal a turn and injured the said
arm, hand and shoulder of your said plaintiff whereby he

is permanently injured and as a consequence lost his job

VoL 3 PALE @5@




all to his damage in the sum aforesaid; and as a proximate
consequence of the wilful and wanton action of the defendant,

vour plaintiff was caused great pain and suffering and was

caused to spend large sums ©of money for doctors bills and large sums
of money for medical attention and medical supplies mmand about

the healing of the injuries resulting from the said wilfulness

and wantonness of the said defendant: and plaintiff avers

that all of his said injuries were caused by the said
wilfulness and wantonness of the said defendant John Doe, an

agent, servant or employee of the defendant Walter Lowery,

)

while acting within the line and scope of his employment as such
agent, servant or emplovee in and about the wilful and wanton
operation of said motor vehicle at the time and place,on the

occasion aforesaid.

Plaintiff further évéis that the said defendants failed
or refused to file a report of said accident with the
Department of Public Safety in accordance with the pro-
mv;siqns ofﬁ;he 1940 Code of Alabamza as amended and re-
Compileé; o R e e )
And plaintiff further avers that the said defendant
John Doe is believed to be a non-resident of the State of Alabama.

;=g

e,

The Alabama Farm Bureé;MMutual Casualty Insurance Company,
Inc., a corporation, with its home ofiice in Montgmery,
Alabama, is a mutual insurance company organized under the
laws ©of the State of Alabama and has filed an admission of
liability of the damages done in that certain accident on
to-wit, the 23rd day of December, 1964, occurring as
follows:

"Oon to-wit, the 23rd day of Decemkber, 1965, about
5:30 P.M., plaintiff was operating an automobile pickup
truck on a public highway, to-wit, Baldwin County Road
No. 64 at a point approximately 2.2 miles East of the
City of Loxley in Baldwin County, Alabama, where he had

a right to be and the defendant, John Doe, an agent,




servant or employee of the defendant, Walter Lowery, while
actingwithin the line and scope of his employment s0 negligentlw
operated his motor vehicle, at high speed, to-wit, a pickup
truck, then and there as to cause said motor vehicle, a
pickup truck which the said John Doe was then and there
operating, to sideswipe in passing, the automobile pickup
truck which theplaintiff wasthen and there operating, and
the said John Doe did not stop, but continued to travel at
a high spPeed as he left the scene of the said accident and
hig identity, Walter Lowery has failed or refused to divulge
to vour said plaintiff or to the Department of Public Safety:
and plaintiff avers that as a proximate conseduence thereof,
he was sorely and severelv injured; suffering an injured arm,
hand and shoulder causing youx plaintlff great pain and
suffering and plaintiff was caused to spend large sums Of
money for doctors' bills and was caused to spend large sums
of money for medical attention and medical supplies. And as
a proximate consequence thereof the truck striking his arm
which was extended to signal a turn and permanently injured
the said arm, hand and shoulder oOf your said Plaintiff,
whereby he is permanenitly disabled and unable to perform
his duties as a burner in a shipvard and is unable to do
gainful emplovment being permanently injured and as a con-
sequence lost his job, all to his damage in the sum afore-
said; and plaintiff avers that all ¢f his said injuries were
caused by the said negligence of the sald defendant John Doe,
an agent, servant or employvee of defendant Walter Lowery,
while acting within the line and scope ©of his employment as
such agent, servant or employee in and &out the negligent
operation of the said motox vehicle at the time and place
and on the occasion aforesaid, and has given admission in
writing of said liability which admission is attached hereto
by photocopy and made a part hereof. Wherefore, plaintiff
claims of the said defendants the sum of Thirty Thousand Dollars

($30,000.00).

MAR 2 2 1968 Aﬁ&?rney For plélgtlér;

ALIEE J. BUEK. 255 o 63 52




ALABAGRA FARM BUREAU MUITUAL CASUALTY IRSURAMCE COMPAMY
ALABAMA FARM DUREAU MUTUSE INSURANCE SERVICE
FERERAYED CUARANTY MUTWAL IMSURANCE COMPANTY
JOU 'WHERK FaRM SUYREAU LIFE INSURAMCE COMPANY

RN BOA [-vAT:|
FARM BUREAU BUIL
2168 EAST SOUTH gLy

MQNTGGM‘EE{Y AiABAMA uémé

December 7, 1967

Mr., Lenoir Thompson
Attoru‘y AL Law
Bay Mgnette, Alabama -

C?aim. 207881-L

Insured: Walter Lowery

Third Party: A, L. Thomaston
l/A 12= 23 =66 -

wg r@giize the.Statute of Limitations expiraes December 23, 1967,

This Ietrcr is to assure you that we will not plead the Statute
of Limstatson as a defense while we d;scuss settlement of this
clasm

We agree notto plead this Statute prior to March 23, 1968. If
we have not setrtled by then we will consider extending this
time '

-Gene Hatfle1d
D;str;ct Claims Manager

c¢c:  Learon Owens




ALBERT L. THOMASTON

Phintiff IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Vs BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

WALTER LOWERY, individually, AT LAW NO.
and JOHN DOE, the agent,
servant or emplovee of the
said Walter Lowery, whose
name being unknown £o your
plaintiff and when determined
and identified will bhe sub=-
stituted for the said John
Doe, and ALABAMA FARM BUREAU
MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE
COMPANY, INC., & corporation’

Lo - S S A . T - O S S

Defendants

Comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and pro-
pounds the following interrogatories o the defendant,
Alabama Farm Bureau Mutual Casualty Insurance company,
Inc., a corporations

l. State vour correct name.

2. State vour correct address.

3. What is vour capacitv?

4. Is Gene Hatfield an employee of your company?

~..5.  State the work he does with the defendant company .

6. State, if vou know, whether or not the defendant
company insured Walter Lowery with a liakility type insurance
on the 23rd day of December, 1955.

7. State if vou know, whether or not a pickup truck
owned by Walter Lowery was insured »v the defendant
company on that date as to liabiliiy insurance.

8. State if vou know whether or not Walter Lowery
reported that to the company ©0r anv agent thereof whether

or not the said pickup truck owned by him was involved in

an accident in Baldwin County.

¢. State, if yoﬁ.kﬁow,.thé name of'the agenﬁ £0 whom
the said Walter Lowery made a report.

10. tate, if vou know, that a report was made whether
said report was in writing or whether said report was

orally made.

11. Give the date the company records show thea said
report to have been made if you have any knowledge as

+o such report being made.




12. State if the report shows, tne name of the driver
of the said pickup truck and if so, give the name and present
address of said driver or the address ¢iven at the time oOf
said accident.

13. If a report has been made concerning the said pickup
truck owned by Walter Lowery being in an accident on the 23xd
day of December, 1966, state whether or not any damage was
reported_to said pickup truck and describe the damage €O

said pickup truck as shown by the said report.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BAIDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersicned Notary Public, in and for
said State and County, personally appeared C. LeNoir
Thompson, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes on

oath and savs as f£ollows:

My name is C. LeNoir Thompson and I am one--0f the .attorneys

of record for the plaintiff in the above entitled cause, and
as such, I am authorized to make this affidavit. I further
state thatﬁthefanswer of the defendant 0 the foregoing
interrbgatorie? will, if trutnfully made, be material

evidence for tﬁe plaintikf on -the trlal of sami cause.

N

‘.

Subscrlbed and swor1 to before me by Lbeﬂsai& C. LeNoir

Thompson on thlS the 7-7 dav of March, 1968.
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SUMMONS AND ‘COMPL A INT | Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minctte, Ala.

_. .. o Cirenit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA ~ § |
Baldwin County Do NOw i vanmransrsnesenenians

- - -

' TO ANY SHERJFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You @Te Herebg Commanded to Sumron WalterLower‘,lndlvz_dually,andJoﬁnDoe ’
the agent, servant or employee of thé sdid Walier Lowery, whose name being
unknown to your plaintiff and when determined and identified will be sub-

stituteéd ¥or the said John Doe, and Alabama Farm Bureau Mutual Casualty
Insurance Company, . InCa.. 2. SORRORALION s

.........................................................................................................................................................

ito-appear. and “plead, . answer or demur, within thirty days from . ibe- service hereof, to the complaint . ...

L f;’edﬂn the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, agaxnstwalteerarY ind.
_and John ° “the dgent, servant or employee of the said Walter Lowery, wiose

. name beinc unknown to your plaintiff and when determined and id%gtiﬁied will be
.stbstituted - for-the-said Fohn Doey-and-Alabama-Farm-Burean efendant........
“Mutual Casualtv Insurance Company, Inc., a corporation

© by ALBERT. Taa THOMBSTON...o.oooroerrerrmerssmorssssessssssesses s e e o s s s oo oo
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Walter Lowery Tives Fast of

: .dfpl / Lo | ! Robertsdale Alabama
- Na. Jé/ Page...civiiinn, .
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¢ L Sheriff
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.+ I have e”*{e“cut"ed thls Summons
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WALTER_ LOWERY, ind. and JOHN DOE, ul]eby Iedvmgacﬁy)y w1th(“ AT 'Iii*lIN@LA
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Wa L ey TOWE sy WHasE " H ame "BETHG unknown to .
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SUMMONS AND .COMPLAINT . o/ {., ., e ,4:/;-“{.-
said—John Doe,—and ALABAMA_FARM BUR}:,AtﬂJ i
MUTUAL cAsSuUAIMY INSURANCE COMPAN\’ s :

a4 corporation
Filed "o, e rs ]_9’.:.‘ ..........
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Defendant’s ‘Attorney




